CUSTOMER NOTICE
CHANGE IN RATES

Beaver Dam Water Company
DOCKET NO: W - 03067A-24-0071
W —03067A-24-0072

Dear Beaver Dam Water Customet:

At its Open Meeting on 03/12/2025, the Arizona Corporation Commission approved a permanent
increase requested by Beaver Dam Water Company, in its application filed 03/28/2024. Per
Decision #80121, the below rates and charges shall be effective for all service provided on or after
04/01/2025.

A 5/8 x 3/4-inch metered residential customer with a median usage of 1567 gallons per month, will
experience an increase of $27.42 from $31.03 to $58.45 per month, or 88.37 percent.

Beaver Dam Water Company, Inc. is authorized to incur long-term debt from the Water
Infrastructure Finance Authority of Arizona (“WIFA”), in an amount not to exceed $650,000, for
a period up to 20 years, at an interest rate not to exceed 8.0 percent. The purpose of the WIFA
loan is to fund a new well for System Two and a 275,000-gallon storage tank.

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please call (928) 347-5000 during normal business
hours.

RATES AND CHARGES

MONTHLY MINIMUM CHARGE:

5/8" % 34 Meter 4997
347 Meter T4.96
1™ Meter 124.93
1 1/2" Meter 249 85
2" Meter 399 76
3" Meter 79952
47 Meter [ 245 00
6" Meter 2 498 50

8" Meter 3,997 40



10" Meter 5,746.55
12" Meter 10,743.55

COMMODITY RATES (per 1,000 gallons):
38" x 34" & ¥ Meter — All Classes

0 to 5,000 Gallons $5.41

From 5.001 to 10,000 Gallons 8.12

Orver 10,000 Gallons 11.36
1" — All Classes

0 to 15.000 Gallons £8.12

Ower 15,000 Gallons 11.36
11/2" — All Classes

0 1o 35,000 Gallons £8.12

Ower 35,000 Gallons 11.36
2" = All Classes

0 to 60.000 Gallons £8.12

Ower 60,000 Gallons 11.36

3" — All Classes
0 to 125,000 Gallons $8.12
Ower |1 25.000 Gallons 11.36

4" — All Classes
0 to 200,000 Gallons %8.12
Creer 200,000 Gallons 11.36

6" — All Classes

0 to 400,000 Gallons $8.12

Ower 400,000 Gallons 11.36
87 — All Classes

0 to 675,000 Gallons %8.12

Ohwer 675,000 Gallons 11.36
10 — All Classes

0 o 900,000 Gallons %8.12

Chwver 900,000 Gallons 11.36
12" = All Classes

0 to 1,750,000 Gallons $8.12

Cwer 1,730,000 Gallons 11.368



SERVICE CHARGES:

Establishment $50.00
Reconnection (Delinquent) 50,00
Meter Test (If Correct) 45.00
Deposit *
Deposit Interest %
Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months) **
NSF Check 20.00
Deferred Payment bt
Meter Re-Read (If Correct) 30.00
Late Fee (Per Month) gt
After Hours Service Charge (at Customer's 75.00
Request)

Moving Customer Meter (Customer Request) ki

Monthly Service Charge for Fire Sprinkler

4" or Smaller il
(‘I“ Axias
8" L2 S 2]
l 0" LE LS
Larger than 10" e
¢ Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B).
s Months off system times the monthly minimum per A.A.C. R14-2-403(D).
e 1.5% of unpaid monthly balance.
WK Per A.A.C. R14-2-405(B).
s 2% of Monthly Minimum for a Comparable Sized Meter Connection. but no less

than $10.00 per month. The Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers is only
applicable for service lines separate and distinct from the primary water service
line.

In addition to the collection of regular rates. the utility will collect from its

customers a proportionate share of any privilege, sales, or use tax. Per A.A C.
R14-2-409(D)5).

Service Line and Meter Installation

Refundable - 5

Service Line Meter Charge Total Charge
5/87 x 3/4” Meter $1.689.00 S450.00 $2.139.00
3/4" Meter 1.689.00 450.00 2.139.00
1" Meter 1.814.00 450.00 2.264.00

1 1/2" Meter 1.814.00 500.00 2.314.00



6"

8"

" Turbine Meter
" Compound Meter
" Turbine Meter
" Compound Meter
" Turbine Meter
" Compound Meter

" Turbine Meter

Compound Meter

Turbine Meter

107" Turbine Meter

12" Turbine Meter

1.814.00
[.814.00
1.814.00
1.,814.00
1.E814.00
1.814.00
2.150.00
2,300.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

LOZ0.00
186500
1.645.00
252000
2610000
3.595.00
4.975.00
6.870.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

2.834.00

3.679.00

345900

4.334.00

4.424.00

5.409.00

7.125.00

9.170.00

N/A

N/A

N/A



