CUSTOMER NOTICE

CHANGE IN RATES

Beaver Dam Water Company

DOCKET NO: W - 03067A-24-0071

W - 03067A-24-0072

Dear Beaver Dam Water Customer:

At its Open Meeting on 03/12/2025, the Arizona Corporation Commission approved a permanent increase requested by Beaver Dam Water Company, in its application filed 03/28/2024. Per Decision #80121, the below rates and charges shall be effective for all service provided on or after 04/01/2025.

A 5/8 x 3/4-inch metered residential customer with a median usage of 1567 gallons per month, will experience an increase of \$27.42 from \$31.03 to \$58.45 per month, or 88.37 percent.

Beaver Dam Water Company, Inc. is authorized to incur long-term debt from the Water Infrastructure Finance Authority of Arizona ("WIFA"), in an amount not to exceed \$650,000, for a period up to 20 years, at an interest rate not to exceed 8.0 percent. The purpose of the WIFA loan is to fund a new well for System Two and a 275,000-gallon storage tank.

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please call (928) 347-5000 during normal business hours.

RATES AND CHARGES

MONTHLY MINIMUM CHARGE:

5/8" x 3/4" Meter	\$49.97
3/4" Meter	74.96
1" Meter	124.93
1 1/2" Meter	249.85
2" Meter	399.76
3" Meter	799.52
4" Meter	1,249.00
6" Meter	2,498.50
8" Meter	3,997.60

10" Meter 12" Meter	5,746.55 10,743.55
COMMODITY RATES (per 1,000 gallons):	
5/8" x 3/4" & 3/4" Meter – All Classes 0 to 5,000 Gallons From 5,001 to 10,000 Gallons Over 10,000 Gallons	\$5.41 8.12 11.36
1" – All Classes 0 to 15,000 Gallons Over 15,000 Gallons	\$8.12 11.36
1 1/2" – All Classes 0 to 35,000 Gallons Over 35,000 Gallons	\$8.12 11.36
<u>2" – All Classes</u> 0 to 60,000 Gallons Over 60,000 Gallons	\$8.12 11.36
3" – All Classes 0 to 125,000 Gallons Over 125,000 Gallons	\$8.12 11.36
4" – All Classes 0 to 200,000 Gallons Over 200,000 Gallons	\$8.12 11.36
6" – All Classes 0 to 400,000 Gallons Over 400,000 Gallons	\$8.12 11.36
8" – All Classes 0 to 675,000 Gallons Over 675,000 Gallons	\$8.12 11.36
10" – All Classes 0 to 900,000 Gallons Over 900,000 Gallons	\$8.12 11.36
12" – All Classes 0 to 1,750,000 Gallons Over 1,750,000 Gallons	\$8.12 11.36

SERVICE CHARGES:

Establishment	\$50.00
Reconnection (Delinquent)	50.00
Meter Test (If Correct)	45.00
Deposit	*
Deposit Interest	*
Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months)	**
NSF Check	20.00
Deferred Payment	***
Meter Re-Read (If Correct)	30.00
Late Fee (Per Month)	***
After Hours Service Charge (at Customer's	75.00
Request)	
Moving Customer Meter (Customer Request)	****

Monthly Service Charge for Fire Sprinkler

4" or Smaller	****
6"	****
8"	****
10"	****
Larger than 10"	****

- Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B).
- ** Months off system times the monthly minimum per A.A.C. R14-2-403(D).
- *** 1.5% of unpaid monthly balance.
- **** Per A.A.C. R14-2-405(B).

2% of Monthly Minimum for a Comparable Sized Meter Connection, but no less than \$10.00 per month. The Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers is only applicable for service lines separate and distinct from the primary water service line.

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate share of any privilege, sales, or use tax. Per A.A.C. R14-2-409(D)(5).

Service Line and Meter Installation (Refundable pursuant to R14-2-405)

	Service Line	Meter Charge	Total Charge	
5/8" x 3/4" Meter	\$1,689.00	\$450.00	\$2,139.00	
3/4" Meter	1,689.00	450.00	2,139.00	
I" Meter	1,814.00	450.00	2,264.00	
1 1/2" Meter	1,814.00	500.00	2,314.00	

2" Turbine Meter	1,814.00	1,020.00	2,834.00
2" Compound Meter	1,814.00	1,865.00	3,679.00
3" Turbine Meter	1,814.00	1,645.00	3,459.00
3" Compound Meter	1,814.00	2,520.00	4,334.00
4" Turbine Meter	1,814.00	2,610.00	4,424.00
4" Compound Meter	1,814.00	3,595.00	5,409.00
6" Turbine Meter	2,150.00	4,975.00	7,125.00
6" Compound Meter	2,300.00	6,870.00	9,170.00
8" Turbine Meter	N/A	N/A	N/A
10" Turbine Meter	N/A	N/A	N/A
12" Turbine Meter	N/A	N/A	N/A